
Missouri State Numerical Arkansas State Numerical
Num	 Player	 Pos	 Ht	 Wt	 Cl	 Hometown/H.S./Previous School
0	 Nana Burris	 WR	 5-11	 195	 R-Sr.	 Union, S.C. / FIU / Stetson / 
0	 Trenton Alan Yowe	 CB	 6-2	 182	 R-Sr.	 Calera, Ala. / App State / 
1	 Braden Jackson	 CB	 6-0	 180	 So.	 Gulf Shores, Ala. / Gulf Shores HS / 
1	 Jaylen Raynor	 QB	 6-0	 202	 Jr.	 Winston-Salem, N.C. / East Forsyth HS / 
2	 Ja’Quez Cross	 RB	 5-9	 190	 R-Sr.	 Hampton, Ark. / Purdue / 
2	 Chris Pearson	 LB	 6-2	 194	 Jr.	 Orange Beach, Ala. / Houston / 
3	 Hunter Summers	 WR	 6-3	 161	 R-So.	 Prosper, Texas / Tulane / 
4	 Devin Spencer	 RB	 5-10	 185	 So.	 Tampa, Fla. / Sumner HS
4	 Bryan Whitehead	 DE	 6-1	 265	 R-Sr.	 Bartlett, Tenn. / Liberty / 
5	 Kenyon Clay	 RB	 6-1	 220	 R-Jr.	 Union, Miss. / Southern Miss / 
5	 Terry Kirksey	 LB	 6-3	 242	 R-Sr.	 Theodore, Ala. / UConn / Kansas State / 
6	 Ethan Crawford	 QB	 6-0	 200	 R-Jr.	 Tuscaloosa, Ala. / Southern Miss / 
6	 AG McGhee	 S	 5-10	 187	 Sr.	 Chipley, Fla. / Marshall / 
7	 Corey Rucker	 WR	 6-0	 213	 R-Sr.	 Bentonia, Miss. / Yazoo County HS / 
7	 Courtney Patterson	 CB	 5-11	 169	 Fr.	 Ocala, Fla. / Jones HS / 
8	 Brandon Barnes	 S	 6-1	 183	 So.	 Dallas, Texas / Skyline HS / 
8	 Josh Flowers	 QB	 6-3	 215	 R-Fr.	 Mobile, Ala. / Baker HS / 
9	 Avante Dickerson	 CB	 5-11	 181	 R-Sr.	 Omaha, Neb. / Utah State / Oregon / 
9	 Jordan Smart	 WR	 5-10	 190	 R-Sr.	 Round Rock, Texas / Ole Miss / North Texas / 
10	 Demarcus Hendricks	 DE	 6-2	 246	 R-Sr.	 San Antonio, Texas / Texas A&M-Kingsville / 
10	 Jaylen Bonelli	 WR	 5-11	 177	 Jr.	 Miami, Fla. / Wagner / 
11	 Drew Collins	 DE	 6-4	 238	 R-Fr.	 Adamsville, Ala. / Minor HS / 
11	 Demarcco Blanton	 WR	 6-0	 172	 Jr.	 Summit, Miss. / Southwest Mississippi CC / 
12	 Marcus Bradley	 DE	 6-3	 247	 R-Sr.	 Gaithersburg, Md. / UMass/Vanderbilt / 
12	 Jax Brown	 QB	 6-3	 195	 Fr.	 Pflugerville, Texas / Sam Houston / 
13	 Kyle Williams	 CB	 6-0	 188	 R-Fr.	 Slidell, La. / Northshore HS / 
14	 DJ Watkins	 CB	 6-0	 184	 Fr.	 Madison, Miss. / Madison Ridgeland Academy / 
14	 Andre Feast	 WR	 5-10	 174	 Fr.	 Missouri City, Texas / Fort Bend Marshall HS / 
15	 Brandon Greil	 S	 5-11	 182	 Jr.	 Little Rock, Ark. / Joe T. Robinson HS / 
15	 Andrew Jones	 WR	 6-1	 155	 Fr.	 Jonesboro, Ark. / Valley View HS / 
16	 Chauncy Cobb	 WR	 5-6	 163	 R-So.	 Clewiston, Fla. / Clewiston HS / 
16	 BJ Wagner	 S	 6-2	 199	 R-Sr.	 Orlando, Fla. / Delaware State / Western Kentucky / 
17	 Jabari Bush	 TE	 6-4	 228	 R-Fr.	 Katy, Texas / Paetow HS / 
17	 Chris Boti	 DT	 6-1	 274	 Sr.	 Columbia, Md. / Liberty / 
18	 Malekhi Weedon	 S	 6-1	 195	 Fr.	 Suwanee, Ga. / North Gwinnett HS / 
18	 Romel Stevens	 WR	 6-4	 211	 Fr.	 Willis, Texas / Willis HS / 
19	 James Reed III	 S	 5-10	 190	 R-Jr.	 Nashville, Tenn. / Father Ryan HS / 
19	 Tyler Fortenberry	 TE	 6-5	 240	 R-Jr.	 Brookhaven, Miss. / Vanderbilt / 
20	 Kyle Taylor	 LB	 6-1	 228	 R-Sr.	 The Colony, Texas / Tarleton State / 
20	 Aaron Blancas	 WR	 5-9	 186	 Sr.	 Selma, Calif. / Idaho State / 
21	 Malik McConico	 S	 6-2	 197	 Jr.	 Ocala, Fla. / Utah State / 
21	 Quan Lee	 WR	 5-11	 184	 R-Jr.	 Gainesville, Fla. / Florida A&M / UCF / 
22	 Cedric Hawkins	 RB	 5-7	 196	 R-So.	 Stuttgart, Ark. / Stuttgart HS / 
22	 Nigel Nelson	 LB	 5-11	 226	 Fr.	 Pensacola, Fla. / Pensacola Catholic HS / 
23	 Cedric Franklin	 CB	 6-0	 184	 R-Fr.	 Mableton, Ga. / Georgia Tech / 
24	 Josh Stone	 CB	 6-0	 187	 R-Fr.	 Atlanta, Ga. / Carver HS / 
25	 Clayton Amaya	 K	 5-10	 199	 So.	 Spring Branch, Texas / Smithson Valley HS / 
25	 Aaron Alexander	 LB	 6-1	 234	 Jr.	 Belleville, Mich. / Michigan State / UMass / 
27	 Noland Asberry	 DE	 6-1	 227	 Sr.	 Mobile, Ala. / Alabama / 
28	 Daniel Demery	 LB	 5-11	 227	 R-So.	 Flower Mound, Texas / Ole Miss / 
28	 DD Murray	 RB	 5-10	 209	 Fr.	 Bellville, Texas / Bellville HS / 
29	 Jackson Waller	 P	 6-3	 206	 Fr.	 Katy, Texas / SMU / 
29	 Luke Wisham	 CB	 6-2	 190	 R-Fr.	 Zachary, La. / Louisiana Tech
30	 Andrew Agapos	 LB	 6-0	 226	 R-Sr.	 Cordova, Tenn. / Evangelical Christian School / 
30	 Damon Sisa	 RB	 5-8	 160	 R-Fr.	 Germantown, Tenn. / Houston HS / 
31	 Xavier Ross	 DS	 6-0	 211	 R-Fr.	 Reidsville, Ga. / Tattnall County HS / 
31	 Devyn Curtis	 LB	 6-2	 237	 R-Sr.	 Nashville, Tenn. / Middle Tennessee / 
32	 Ethan Hassler	 DL	 6-2	 247	 R-Sr.	 Collierville, Tenn. / Collierville HS / 
32	 Nasir Allen	 RB	 5-11	 175	 Fr.	 Ocala, Fla. / Vanguard HS / 
33	 Kameron Thomas	 RB	 5-10	 191	 R-Fr.	 Zachary, La. / Zachary HS / 
33	 TJ Hill	 S	 6-2	 197	 R-Fr.	 Westhampton Beach, N.Y. / IMG Academy / 
34	 Clune Van Andel	 K	 6-0	 215	 Jr.	 Grand Rapids, Mich. / Forest Hills Eastern HS / 
34	 Marquis Williams	 CB	 6-0	 185	 Fr.	 Madison, Miss. / Madison Central HS / 
36	 Demarcus Baker	 S	 6-1	 183	 Fr.	 Hattiesburg, Miss. / Hattiesburg HS / 
36	 Omarion Brown	 RB	 5-7	 180	 Fr.	 New Orleans, La. / John F. Kennedy HS / John F. Kennedy HS
38	 Joe Drew	 S	 6-3	 190	 Fr.	 Blackshear, Ga. / Pierce County HS / 
39	 Ethan Bowman	 K	 5-9	 160	 Fr.	 Allen, Texas / Allen HS / 
40	 Jaxson Dunn	 P	 6-1	 187	 R-Fr.	 Bensalem, Pa. / Bensalem HS / 
41	 Drew Nicolson	 DS	 6-0	 221	 R-So.	 Tempe, Ariz. / Akron
41	 Aidan Wright	 LB	 6-3	 220	 Fr.	 Franklin, Tenn. / Centennial HS / 
42	 Shaun Williams	 DE	 6-3	 265	 Fr.	 Columbus, Miss. / Columbus HS / 
42	 Kyle Nill	 LS	 6-1	 197	 Fr.	 McKinney, Texas / McKinney Boyd HS / McKinney Boyd HS
43	 Chase Bogle	 LB	 6-2	 213	 R-Fr.	 Lucas, Texas / Lovejoy HS / 
44	 Jordan Sample	 LB	 6-2	 223	 R-So.	 Missouri City, Texas / Fort Bend Marshall HS / 
46	 Nick Miller	 LB	 6-2	 210	 Fr.	 Bryant, Ark. / Bryant HS / 
47	 Lucas Banks	 DT	 6-2	 287	 Sr.	 Houston, Texas / Mississippi Valley State / 
50	 Wil Saxton	 OL	 6-3	 309	 R-Jr.	 Benton, Miss. / Southern Miss / 
51	 Cade Channell	 OL	 6-5	 294	 Fr.	 Dora, Ala. / Dora HS / 
51	 Coleman Parmer	 LB	 6-3	 200	 Fr.	 Baxley, Ga. / Appling County HS / Appling County HS
52	 Gideon Herbert	 DE	 6-3	 242	 R-Fr.	 Rabun Gap, Ga. / Rabun Gap-Nacochee School / 
52	 Mason Myers	 OL	 6-4	 298	 R-So.	 Moody, Ala. / Moody HS / 
54	 Walker Davis	 OL	 6-3	 301	 R-So.	 Benton, Ark. / Benton HS / 
54	 Ryan Reese	 DT	 6-2	 249	 Fr.	 Birmingham, Ala. / Ramsay HS / 
55	 Aleric Watson	 OL	 6-4	 313	 R-Jr.	 Murfreesboro, Tenn. / Middle Tennessee Christian School / 
57	 Dan’tay Ward Jr.	 OL	 6-6	 328	 Fr.	 Waco, Texas / Waco HS / 
58	 Cameron Ambrose	 OL	 6-4	 295	 R-Jr.	 Pinson, Ala. / Pinson Valley HS / 
59	 Zuri Madison	 OL	 6-3	 300	 R-Fr.	 Lexington, Ky. / Arkansas / 
61	 Adam Hickerson	 OL	 6-3	 310	 R-Jr.	 Murfreesboro, Tenn. / Gardner-Webb / Sewanee / Gardner-Webb 
63	 Aiden Kehm	 OL	 6-5	 314	 R-Fr.	 Lake Oswego, Ore. / Nevada / Nevada
64	 Noah Hacker	 OL	 6-7	 284	 Fr.	 Nashville, Tenn. / Lipscomb Academy / 
65	 Noah Smith	 OL	 6-7	 304	 R-Sr.	 Locust Fork, Ala. / Locust Fork HS / 
68	 Tristian Smith	 OL	 6-3	 321	 R-Jr.	 Crossett, Ark. / Trinity Valley (TX) CC / 
70	 Royce Baucom	 OL	 6-5	 280	 R-Fr.	 Guntersville, Ala. / Guntersville HS / 
71	 Chace Stratford	 OL	 6-4	 321	 R-Sr.	 Desoto, Texas / Navarro JC / 
73	 Kobe Williams	 OL	 6-3	 323	 R-Fr.	 Aberdeen, Miss. / Memphis / 
76	 Trason Hunt	 OL	 6-5	 298	 R-Fr.	 Bentonville, Ark. / Bentonville HS / 
77	 Gabe Fortson	 OL	 6-3	 324	 R-So.	 Kennesaw, Ga. / Tulane / 
78	 Riley McGehee	 OL	 6-6	 307	 So.	 New Hope, Ala. / New Hope HS / 
79	 Baker North	 OL	 6-3	 328	 R-Fr.	 Mission, Kan. / Bishop Miege HS / 
82	 Ezra Burgess	 TE	 6-4	 236	 So.	 Rabun Gap, Ga. / Rabun Gap-Nacochee School / 
84	 Reed Linder	 WR	 5-10	 176	 Jr.	 Memphis, Tenn. / Briarcrest Christian HS / 
85	 TJ Starks	 WR	 6-1	 174	 R-Fr.	 Jonesboro, Ark. / Valley View HS / 
86	 AJ Carlson	 TE	 6-2	 235	 R-Fr.	 Lemont, Ill. / Dayton / 
87	 Tyler Little	 TE	 6-4	 237	 Jr.	 Galena, Kan. / Galena HS / 
88	 Andrew Staten	 TE	 6-4	 220	 Fr.	 Jacksonville, Fla. / Bishop John Snyder HS / 
90	 Lincoln Stueve	 DE	 6-3	 243	 Fr.	 Stillwell, Kan. / Blue Valley HS / 
92	 Obi Udom	 DT	 6-3	 275	 R-Fr.	 Frisco, Texas / Heritage HS / 
93	 Gavin Ransaw	 DT	 6-3	 307	 R-Sr.	 Harvest, Ala. / Coastal Carolina / 
94	 Cody Sigler	 DT	 6-3	 297	 R-Jr.	 New Hope, Ala. / West Alabama / 
95	 Simeon Mitchell	 DT	 6-3	 291	 Sr.	 Oakland, Calif. / McNeese State / 
96	 Ronnie Blossom	 DE	 6-3	 225	 Fr.	 Vicksburg, Miss. / Warren Central HS / 
97	 Tony Carter	 DE	 6-2	 268	 Fr.	 Nashville, Tenn. / Lipscomb Academy / 
99	 Quincy Wright	 DT	 6-2	 315	 Jr.	 Dallas, Texas / Sam Houston / Oregon State / 

43 Caleb Dietlin	 30 Caden Wiest
91 Tim Brantley Jr. 	 98 Dezmond Barnes
90 Sterling Smithson	 55 Ahmad Poole 
17 Davon Townley, Jr. 	 50 Mitchell Toney
31 Cooper Roy	 18 Don Quist 
6 Jared “Bird” Lloyd	 19 Jalen Brooks
44 Kanye Young	 19 Jalen Brooks
9 Dylan Dixson        -or-	 27 Devin Rutherford
12 Jordan Dunbar	 26 Darryon Taylor
29 Christian Ford	 2 Antonio Smith
0 Maguire Neal	 3 Khalil Anderson
14 Thomas Anderson	 26 Darryon Taylor

DE
DT
DT
DE
SLB
MLB
WLB
NB
CB
SS
FS
CB

78 Brayden Thompson	 66 Makhete Gueye
72 Mark Hutchinson	 75 Logan Scrivner
71 Cash Hudson	 75 Logan Scrivner
70 Justin Curtis	 75 Logan Scrivner
74 Erick Cade	 54 Matthew Greene
88 Jeron Askren	 85 Dillon Hipp
12 Jacob Clark	 16 Deuce Bailey
2 Shomari Lawrence	 22 Ramone Green Jr.
40 Connor Lair
11 Makai Cope	 5 James BlackStrain
1 Dash Luke	 8 Isaiah McMorris
0 Jmariyae Robinson	 9 Ronnel Johnson	
	

LT
LG
OC
RG
RT
TE
QB
RB
FB
WR
SWR
WR

36 Yousef Obeid	 25 Stewart McDonald
36 Yousef Obeid	 25 Stewart McDonald
25 Stewart McDonald	 45 Anthony Frederique
25 Stewart McDonald	
91 Mitch Weisenborn (Punts)	 47 Andrew Kallas (PAT/FG)
1 Dash Luke	 9 Ronnel Johnson
1 Dash Luke	 0 Jmariyae Robinson

PK
KO
P
H
LS
PR
KR

No.	 Name	 Pos.	 Ht.	 Wt.	 Yr.	 Exp.	 Hometown	 High School / Previous College
0	 Maguire Neal	 S	 6-1	 200	 Sr.	 TR	 Zephyrhills, Fla.	 Zephyrhills High / Charlotte
0	 Jmariyae Robinson**	WR	 6-1	 165	 Jr.	 2L/3SQ	 Cocoa, Fla. 	 Cocoa High
1	 Dash Luke*	 WR	 5-8	 175	 Sr.	 1L	 New Orleans, La.	 Warren Easton High / ULM
2	 Shomari Lawrence	 RB	 6-0	 210	 Sr.	 TR	 Pompano Beach, Fla.	Blanch Ely High / FIU
2	 Antonio Smith	 S	 6-3	 197	 So.	 TR	 Miami, Fla. 	 Gulliver Prep / FAU
3	 Khalil Anderson*	 S	 5-11	 200	 Sr.	 1L	 Atlanta, Ga.	 Riverwood Intl. Charter / ETSU
5	 Navonn Barrett	 CB	 6-1	 190	 So.	 TR	 Trenton, N.J.	 Trenton Central  / Lackawanna Coll.
5	 James BlackStrain*	 WR	 6-2	 180	 Sr.	 1L	 Cocoa, Fla.	 Holy Trinity Episcopal Acad. / Ga. Tech
6	 Cole Feuerbacher^	 QB	 6-3	 205	 So.	 2SQ	 Springfield, Mo.	 Glendale High
6	 Jared “Bird” Lloyd**	LB	 6-3	 240	 RJr.	 2L/3SQ	 Daytona Beach, Fla. 	Mainland High
7	 Elijah Leonard^	 QB	 6-4	 220	 RFr.	 1SQ	 Lee’s Summit, Mo.	 Lee’s Summit North High
8	 Isaiah McMorris	 WR	 5-11	 175	 RFr.	 TR	 Omaha, Neb.	 Bellevue West High / Nebraska
8	 Brandon Vines^	 CB	 6-1	 190	 Sr.	 1SQ	 Batavia, Ill.	 Batavia High / College of DuPage
9	 Dylan Dixson*	 NB	 6-1	 180	 Jr.	 1L/2SQ	 Houston, Texas	 Pearland High / Colorado
9	 Ronnel Johnson	 WR	 6-0	 178	 Jr.	 TR	 McDonough, Ga. 	 Eagles Landing High / Stetson
10	 King Davis	 RB	 5-8	 185	 Fr.	 HS	 Miami, Fla.	 Miami Northwestern High
11	 Makai Cope	 WR	 6-3	 210	 Sr.	 TR	 Los Angeles, Calif. 	 Culver City High / Sacramento State
11	 Braxton Starnes	 LB	 6-3	 215	 Fr.	 HS	 Hamshire, Texas	 Hamshire-Fannett High 
12	 Jacob Clark*	 QB	 6-5	 220	 Sr.	 1L/3SQ	 Rockwall, Texas 	 Rockwall High / Minnesota
12	 Jordan Dunbar	 CB	 6-0	 195	 Sr.	 TR	 Syracuse, N.Y.	 Iona Prep, Kansas State
13	 Haydon Caston	 S	 6-1	 193	 Fr.	 HS	 Houston, Texas 	 Iowa Colony High
13	 Liam O’Reilly*	 WR	 6-2	 185	 Jr.	 1L/3SQ	 Springfield, Mo. 	 Springfield Catholic High
14	 Thomas Anderson^	 CB	 6-1	 190	 Sr.	 1SQ	 Kansas City, Kan.	 Washington High / UNLV
14	 Hayden Hagler^	 TE	 6-4	 245	 RSr.	 1SQ	 Sulphur, La.	 Sulphur High / Jackson State
15	 Martavis Blackmon	 LB	 6-1	 225	 Jr.	 TR	 Oxford, Miss. 	 Oxford High / Memphis
16	 Deuce Bailey	 QB	 6-0	 170	 Fr.	 HS	 Bowling Green, Ky.	 Bowling Green High
16	 J.J. O’Neal***	 S	 6-2	 180	 Sr.	 3L	 Rogersville, Mo. 	 Logan-Rogersville High
17	 Brendon McQueen^	 WR	 6-3	 190	 RFr.	 1SQ	 Tulsa, Okla.	 Union High
17	 Davon Townley Jr.*	 DL	 6-6	 275	 Sr.	 1L	 Minneapolis, Minn.	 North Community High / Penn State
18	 Don Quist	 NB	 6-3	 205	 Fr.	 HS	 Allen, Texas	 Allen High 
18	 Sean Reese^	 WR	 6-0	 190	 Jr.	 1SQ	 Atlanta, Ga.	 Mountain View High / Marshall
19	 Jalen Brooks	 LB	 5-11	 230	 Sr.	 TR	 Knightdale, N.C. 	 Cardinal Gibbons High / Campbell
19	 Deamikkio Nathan II*  WR	 6-0	 185	 Sr.	 1L/2SQ	 Grand Prairie, Texas	 South Grand Prairie High / UNLV
20	 Floyd Williams^	 CB	 6-1	 175	 So.	 2SQ	 Blytheville, Ark.	 Gosnell High
21	 Jashawn Cooper*	 LB	 6-0	 215	 So.	 1L	 Montgomery, Ala.	 Montgomery Academy
21	 Josh Joyner	 RB	 5-8	 180	 RFr.	 TR	 Oxnard, Calif. 	 Pacifica High / Washington State
22	 Grayson Cutchlow	 LB	 6-3	 230	 RFr.	 TR	 Columbia, Mo.	 Rock Bridge High / Missouri
22	 Ramone Green Jr.*	 RB	 5-9	 190	 So.	 1L/2SQ	 Nixa, Mo.	 Nixa High
23	 Eian Finkley	 QB	 6-2	 205	 So.	 TR	 Bushnell, Fla.	 South Sumter / Central Georgia Tech
23	 Gionni McBride	 CB	 6-3	 175	 Fr.	 HS	 North Kansas City, Mo.	 North Kansas City High
24	 Caleb Olabode	 LB	 6-2	 205	 Fr.	 HS	 Arlington, Texas	 Arlington High
25	 Stewart McDonald^	 K/P	 6-1	 195	 RFr.	 1SQ	 Rogersville, Mo.	 Logan-Rogersville High
25	 Camron Williams^	 CB	 6-0	 175	 RFr.	 1SQ	 Blytheville, Ark.	 Gosnell High
26	 Darryon Taylor	 CB	 6-0	 180	 Jr.	 TR	 Memphis, Tenn.	 Melrose High / Miss. Delta CC
27	 Devin Rutherford^	 NB	 5-11	 180	 RFr.	 1SQ	 Bartlett, Tenn.	 Bartlett High
28	 Joseph Arnold	 S	 6-1	 170	 Fr.	 HS	 Overland Park, Kan. 	Blue Valley Northwest High
29	 Christian Ford	 S	 6-0	 180	 So.	 TR	 McKinney, Texas	 McKinney High / Arkansas
30	 Caden Wiest*	 DL	 6-4	 265	 So. 	 1L/2SQ	 Reeds Spring, Mo.	 Reeds Spring High
31	 Cooper Roy*	 LB	 6-3	 225	 RSo.	 1L/2SQ	 Springfield, Mo.	 Glendale High
32	 Hieko Malone^	 LB	 6-1	 210	 RFr.	 1SQ	 Newton, Texas	 Newton High
33	 Ryan Grayson	 CB	 6-1	 165	 Fr.	 HS	 Beggs, Okla. 	 Beggs High
34	 Jordan Manuel	 WR	 6-2	 200	 Fr.	 HS	 Richmond, Texas	 Kinkaid High
35	 Austin Yelder	 LB	 6-0	 223	 So.	 TR	 Montgomery, Ala.	 Robert E. Lee / Independence CC
36	 Yousef Obeid*	 K	 6-0	 180	 So.	 1L	 Dearborn, Mich.	 Dearborn High / Michigan State
37	 Josh Deal^	 K	 6-0	 200	 So.	 2SQ	 O’Fallon, Mo.	 Francis Howell High
40	 Connor Lair**	 RB	 6-1	 225	 Jr.	 2L/3SQ	 West Plains, Mo. 	 West Plains High
43	 Caleb Dietlin***	 DL	 6-3	 245	 Sr.	 3L/4SQ	 Aurora, Ill. 	 West Aurora High
44	 Kanye Young**	 LB	 6-1	 220	 Sr.	 2L	 Menifee, Calif. 	 Heritage  / Reedley (Calif.) College
45	 Anthony Frederique 	 P	 5-8	 205	 Sr.	 TR	 Ruskin, Fla.	 Tampa Catholic / Bethune-Cookman
47	 Andrew Kallas	 LS	 6-3	 227	 So.	 TR	 Riverside, Ill.	 Riverside Brookfield / College of DuPage
50	 Mitchell Toney*	 DL	 6-2	 275	 So.	 1L/2SQ	 Louisville, Ky.	 Trinity High
54	 Matthew Greene	 OL	 6-5	 285	 So.	 TR	 Centennial, Colo. 	 Arapahoe High / UNLV
55	 Ryan Mitchell^	 OL	 6-3	 285	 RFr.	 1SQ	 St. Louis, Mo.	 Marquette High
55	 Ahmad Poole	 DL	 6-0	 300	 Jr.	 TR	 Danville, Va.	 Geo.Washington / N. Carolina A&T
56	 Jayden McGee	 DL	 6-4	 220	 Fr.	 HS	 St. Louis, Mo. 	 Cardinal Ritter Prep
57	 Gilles Tchio**	 DL	 6-3	 310	 Jr.	 2L/3SQ	 Milton, Ga. 	 Milton High
58	 Hutson Lillibridge**	OL	 6-3	 315	 Sr.	 2L	 St. Louis, Mo.	 DeSmet High / Tulane
66	 Makhete Gueye	 OL	 6-6	 310	 Jr.	 TR	 Bradenton, Fla. 	 Venice High / Louisville
67	 Ben Liedtke^	 OL	 6-5	 320	 RSo.	 1SQ	 Norwalk, Iowa	 Norwalk High / Iowa Central CC
69	 Armend Ujkashi	 OL	 6-1	 265	 Jr.	 TR	 Des Plaines, Ill.	 Maine West / College of DuPage
70	 Justin Curtis^	 OL	 6-5	 325	 Sr.	 2SQ	 Santa Clarita, Calif. 	 IMG Academy  / Wagner College
71	 Cash Hudson**	 OL	 6-3	 290	 Jr.	 2L/3SQ	 Tulsa, Okla. 	 Bishop Kelley High
72	 Mark Hutchinson**	 OL	 6-2	 300	 Sr.	 2L/5SQ	 Hayward, Calif.	 Pittsburg High
73	 Myles Ewell	 OL	 6-6	 315	 RFr.	 TR	 Overland Park, Kan. 	Blue Valley West / Kansas
74	 Erick Cade**	 OL	 6-7	 345	 Sr.	 2L	 Denton, Texas	 Braswell High / Ole Miss
75	 Logan Scrivner^	 OL	 6-4	 305	 RFr.	 1SQ	 St. Charles, Mo.	 Francis Howell High
76	 Cristian Loaiza**	 OL	 6-5	 310	 Jr.	 2L/3SQ	 Wesley Chapel, Fla. 	 Wiregrass Ranch High
78	 Brayden Thompson	 OL	 6-8	 320	 Fr.	 HS	 Eagle, Wis.	 Kettle Moraine High
79	 Stephen Meitz	 OL	 6-6	 305	 Fr.	 HS	 Eureka, Mo. 	 Eureka High
81	 AJ Bell Jr.	 WR	 5-11	 160	 Fr.	 HS	 Boynton Beach, Fla.	 Paulding County (Ga.) High
82	 Brycen Dorsey	 WR	 6-0	 182	 Fr.	 HS	 St. Louis, Mo.	 CBC High
83	 Amare Whetsell	 WR	 6-0	 180	 Fr.	 HS	 Pembroke Pines, Fla. 	Monsignor Pace High
84	 Antonio Robinson*	 WR	 6-3	 185	 Jr.	 1L	 Melissa, Texas	 Melissa High / Marshall
85	 Dillon Hipp	 TE	 6-6	 245	 RFr.	 TR	 Scottsdale, Ariz.	 Desert Mountain High / Ole Miss
86	 James Rexroat	 TE	 6-4	 235	 RFr.	 TR	 Republic, Mo.	 Republic High / Arkansas State
87	 Gary Clinton***	 TE	 6-4	 245	 Sr.	 3L/4SQ	 Webb City, Mo. 	 Webb City High
88	 Jeron Askren^	 TE	 6-3	 230	 RFr.	 1SQ	 Wichita, Kan.	 Maize South High
89	 Jackson Kohl	 TE	 6-5	 235	 Fr.	 HS	 Ellisville, Mo. 	 CBC High
90	 Sterling Smithson***	DL	 6-3	 325	 Sr.	 3L/4SQ	 Overland Park, Kan. 	Blue Valley High
91	 Tim Brantley Jr.**	 DL	 6-1	 275	 Jr.	 2L	 Allen, Texas 	 Allen High
91	 Mitch Weisenborn	 LS	 6-3	 240	 Fr.	 HS	 St. Peters, Mo. 	 Francis Howell High
94	 Breylon McCuller	 DL	 6-5	 235	 Fr.	 HS	 Raleigh, N.C. 	 Millbrook High
96	 Kheaton Kinney	 DL	 6-2	 330	 Fr.	 HS	 Atlanta, Texas	 Atlanta High
97	 Andrew Link*	 DL	 6-4	 245	 RSo.	 1L/2SQ	 Springfield, Mo.	 Kickapoo High
98	 Dezmond Barnes	 DL	 6-1	 305	 Fr.	 HS	 Millbrook, Ala. 	 Stanhope Elmore High
99	 Ryan Williams*	 DL	 6-4	 270	 Sr.	 1L	 Houston, Texas	 Shadow Creek / Western Kentucky

Missouri State Offense

Missouri State Defense

Missouri State Special Teams

Referee: Ken Ray 
Umpire: Curnelius Arnick 
Back Judge: Will Majors 
Line Judge: Jack Kuntz 
Side Judge: Buddy Furqueron 
Communicator: Nathan Chitwood

Head Linesman: Rob Marks 
Field Judge: Terrell Turner
Center Judge: Kevin Kiley
Alternate: Garr Holland
Replay Official: Paul Verna

Game Officials (Mountain West)
	 Nick Petrino
Age: 37
Alma Mater: Western Kentucky (‘14)
Overall Record: 0-0
Record With Missouri State: 0-0

The Coaches
Butch Jones

Age: 57
Alma Mater: Ferris State (‘90)
Overall Record: 109-91
Record With Arkansas State: 

29 Jackson Waller		  40 Jaxson Dunn
41 Drew Nicholson		 31 Xavier Ross
29 Jackson Waller		  84 Reed Linder
34 Clune Van Andel	 25 Clayton Amaya
25 Clayton Amaya		  34 Clune Van Andel
16 Chauncy Cobb		  84 Reed Linder
20 Aaron Blancas        -or-	 10 Jaylen Bonelli
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Arkansas State Offense

1 Jaylen Raynor		 8 Josh Flowers
5 Kenyon Clay 	        -or-	 4 Devin Spencer
87 Tyler Little		  19 Tyler Fortenberry
7 Corey Rucker Jr.	 0 Nana Burris
3 Hunter Summers	 10 Jaylen Bonelli
16 Chauncy Cobb	 9 Jordan Smart
78 Riley McGehee	 65 Noah Smith
79 Baker North		  51 Cade Channell
52 Mason Myers       -or-	 54 Walker Davis
50 Wil Saxton		  73 Kobe Williams
55 Aleric Watson	 71 Chace Stratford

QB
RB
TE
WR
WR
WR
LT
LG
C
RG
RT

32 Ethan Hassler	 12 Marcus Bradley
94 Cody Sigler		  93 Gavin Ransaw
17 Chris Boti			  95 Simeon Mitchell
10 Demarcus Hendricks	 4 Bryan Whitehead
6 AG McGhee			  19 James Reed
20 Kyle Taylor		  22 Nigel Nelson
5 Terry Kirksey -or- 25 Aaron Alexander 	 44 Jordan Sample
0 Trenton Alan Yowe	 1 Braden Jackson
8 Brandon Barnes	 21 Malik McConico
15 Brandon Greil	 16 BJ Wagner
9 Avante Dickerson	 13 Kyle Williams

JACK
DT
NT
END
STAR
MAC
$
CB
S
S
CB

Arkansas State Defense

Arkansas State Special Teams

vs.
Missouri State

7-5 Overall, 5-3 Conference USA
Arkansas State Red Wolves

6-6 Overall, 5-3 Sun Belt Conference

December 18, 2025  -   Ford Center (12,000)  -  Frisco, Texas  -  8 p.m. (CT)  -  ESPN2

2025 Xbox Bowl 



Missouri State Alphabetical Arkansas State Alphabetical
Num	 Player	 Pos	 Ht	 Wt	 Cl	 Hometown/H.S./Previous School
30	 Agapos, Andrew	 LB	 6-0	 226	 R-Sr.	 Cordova, Tenn. / Evangelical Christian School / 
25	 Alexander, Aaron	 LB	 6-1	 234	 Jr.	 Belleville, Mich. / Michigan State / UMass / 
32	 Allen, Nasir	 RB	 5-11	 175	 Fr.	 Ocala, Fla. / Vanguard HS / 
25	 Amaya, Clayton	 K	 5-10	 199	 So.	 Spring Branch, Texas / Smithson Valley HS / 
58	 Ambrose, Cameron	 OL	 6-4	 295	 R-Jr.	 Pinson, Ala. / Pinson Valley HS / 
27	 Asberry, Noland	 DE	 6-1	 227	 Sr.	 Mobile, Ala. / Alabama / 
36	 Baker, Demarcus	 S	 6-1	 183	 Fr.	 Hattiesburg, Miss. / Hattiesburg HS / 
47	 Banks, Lucas	 DT	 6-2	 287	 Sr.	 Houston, Texas / Mississippi Valley State / 
8	 Barnes, Brandon	 S	 6-1	 183	 So.	 Dallas, Texas / Skyline HS / 
70	 Baucom, Royce	 OL	 6-5	 280	 R-Fr.	 Guntersville, Ala. / Guntersville HS / 
20	 Blancas, Aaron	 WR	 5-9	 186	 Sr.	 Selma, Calif. / Idaho State / 
11	 Blanton, Demarcco	 WR	 6-0	 172	 Jr.	 Summit, Miss. / Southwest Mississippi CC / 
96	 Blossom, Ronnie	 DE	 6-3	 225	 Fr.	 Vicksburg, Miss. / Warren Central HS / 
43	 Bogle, Chase	 LB	 6-2	 213	 R-Fr.	 Lucas, Texas / Lovejoy HS / 
10	 Bonelli, Jaylen	 WR	 5-11	 177	 Jr.	 Miami, Fla. / Wagner / 
17	 Boti, Chris	 DT	 6-1	 274	 Sr.	 Columbia, Md. / Liberty / 
39	 Bowman, Ethan	 K	 5-9	 160	 Fr.	 Allen, Texas / Allen HS / 
12	 Bradley, Marcus	 DE	 6-3	 247	 R-Sr.	 Gaithersburg, Md. / UMass/Vanderbilt / 
12	 Brown, Jax	 QB	 6-3	 195	 Fr.	 Pflugerville, Texas / Sam Houston / 
36	 Brown, Omarion	 RB	 5-7	 180	 Fr.	 New Orleans, La. / John F. Kennedy HS / John F. Kennedy HS
82	 Burgess, Ezra	 TE	 6-4	 236	 So.	 Rabun Gap, Ga. / Rabun Gap-Nacochee School / 
0	 Burris, Nana	 WR	 5-11	 195	 R-Sr.	 Union, S.C. / FIU / Stetson / 
17	 Bush, Jabari	 TE	 6-4	 228	 R-Fr.	 Katy, Texas / Paetow HS / 
86	 Carlson, AJ	 TE	 6-2	 235	 R-Fr.	 Lemont, Ill. / Dayton / 
97	 Carter, Tony	 DE	 6-2	 268	 Fr.	 Nashville, Tenn. / Lipscomb Academy / 
51	 Channell, Cade	 OL	 6-5	 294	 Fr.	 Dora, Ala. / Dora HS / 
5	 Clay, Kenyon	 RB	 6-1	 220	 R-Jr.	 Union, Miss. / Southern Miss / 
16	 Cobb, Chauncy	 WR	 5-6	 163	 R-So.	 Clewiston, Fla. / Clewiston HS / 
11	 Collins, Drew	 DE	 6-4	 238	 R-Fr.	 Adamsville, Ala. / Minor HS / 
6	 Crawford, Ethan	 QB	 6-0	 200	 R-Jr.	 Tuscaloosa, Ala. / Southern Miss / 
2	 Cross, Ja’Quez	 RB	 5-9	 190	 R-Sr.	 Hampton, Ark. / Purdue / 
31	 Curtis, Devyn	 LB	 6-2	 237	 R-Sr.	 Nashville, Tenn. / Middle Tennessee / 
54	 Davis, Walker	 OL	 6-3	 301	 R-So.	 Benton, Ark. / Benton HS / 
28	 Demery, Daniel	 LB	 5-11	 227	 R-So.	 Flower Mound, Texas / Ole Miss / 
9	 Dickerson, Avante	 CB	 5-11	 181	 R-Sr.	 Omaha, Neb. / Utah State / Oregon / 
38	 Drew, Joe	 S	 6-3	 190	 Fr.	 Blackshear, Ga. / Pierce County HS / 
40	 Dunn, Jaxson	 P	 6-1	 187	 R-Fr.	 Bensalem, Pa. / Bensalem HS / 
14	 Feast, Andre	 WR	 5-10	 174	 Fr.	 Missouri City, Texas / Fort Bend Marshall HS / 
8	 Flowers, Josh	 QB	 6-3	 215	 R-Fr.	 Mobile, Ala. / Baker HS / 
19	 Fortenberry, Tyler	 TE	 6-5	 240	 R-Jr.	 Brookhaven, Miss. / Vanderbilt / 
77	 Fortson, Gabe	 OL	 6-3	 324	 R-So.	 Kennesaw, Ga. / Tulane / 
23	 Franklin, Cedric	 CB	 6-0	 184	 R-Fr.	 Mableton, Ga. / Georgia Tech / 
15	 Greil, Brandon	 S	 5-11	 182	 Jr.	 Little Rock, Ark. / Joe T. Robinson HS / 
64	 Hacker, Noah	 OL	 6-7	 284	 Fr.	 Nashville, Tenn. / Lipscomb Academy / 
32	 Hassler, Ethan	 DL	 6-2	 247	 R-Sr.	 Collierville, Tenn. / Collierville HS / 
22	 Hawkins, Cedric	 RB	 5-7	 196	 R-So.	 Stuttgart, Ark. / Stuttgart HS / 
10	 Hendricks, Demarcus	 DE	 6-2	 246	 R-Sr.	 San Antonio, Texas / Texas A&M-Kingsville / 
52	 Herbert, Gideon	 DE	 6-3	 242	 R-Fr.	 Rabun Gap, Ga. / Rabun Gap-Nacochee School / 
61	 Hickerson, Adam	 OL	 6-3	 310	 R-Jr.	 Murfreesboro, Tenn. / Gardner-Webb / Sewanee / Gardner-Webb
33	 Hill, TJ	 S	 6-2	 197	 R-Fr.	 Westhampton Beach, N.Y. / IMG Academy / 
76	 Hunt, Trason	 OL	 6-5	 298	 R-Fr.	 Bentonville, Ark. / Bentonville HS / 
1	 Jackson, Braden	 CB	 6-0	 180	 So.	 Gulf Shores, Ala. / Gulf Shores HS / 
15	 Jones, Andrew	 WR	 6-1	 155	 Fr.	 Jonesboro, Ark. / Valley View HS / 
63	 Kehm, Aiden	 OL	 6-5	 314	 R-Fr.	 Lake Oswego, Ore. / Nevada / Nevada
5	 Kirksey, Terry	 LB	 6-3	 242	 R-Sr.	 Theodore, Ala. / UConn / Kansas State / 
21	 Lee, Quan	 WR	 5-11	 184	 R-Jr.	 Gainesville, Fla. / Florida A&M / UCF / 
84	 Linder, Reed	 WR	 5-10	 176	 Jr.	 Memphis, Tenn. / Briarcrest Christian HS / 
87	 Little, Tyler	 TE	 6-4	 237	 Jr.	 Galena, Kan. / Galena HS / 
59	 Madison, Zuri	 OL	 6-3	 300	 R-Fr.	 Lexington, Ky. / Arkansas / 
21	 McConico, Malik	 S	 6-2	 197	 Jr.	 Ocala, Fla. / Utah State / 
78	 McGehee, Riley	 OL	 6-6	 307	 So.	 New Hope, Ala. / New Hope HS / 
6	 McGhee, AG	 S	 5-10	 187	 Sr.	 Chipley, Fla. / Marshall / 
46	 Miller, Nick	 LB	 6-2	 210	 Fr.	 Bryant, Ark. / Bryant HS / 
95	 Mitchell, Simeon	 DT	 6-3	 291	 Sr.	 Oakland, Calif. / McNeese State / 
28	 Murray, DD	 RB	 5-10	 209	 Fr.	 Bellville, Texas / Bellville HS / 
52	 Myers, Mason	 OL	 6-4	 298	 R-So.	 Moody, Ala. / Moody HS / 
22	 Nelson, Nigel	 LB	 5-11	 226	 Fr.	 Pensacola, Fla. / Pensacola Catholic HS / 
41	 Nicolson, Drew	 DS	 6-0	 221	 R-So.	 Tempe, Ariz. / Akron
42	 Nill, Kyle	 LS	 6-1	 197	 Fr.	 McKinney, Texas / McKinney Boyd HS / McKinney Boyd HS
79	 North, Baker	 OL	 6-3	 328	 R-Fr.	 Mission, Kan. / Bishop Miege HS / 
51	 Parmer, Coleman	 LB	 6-3	 200	 Fr.	 Baxley, Ga. / Appling County HS / Appling County HS
7	 Patterson, Courtney	 CB	 5-11	 169	 Fr.	 Ocala, Fla. / Jones HS / 
2	 Pearson, Chris	 LB	 6-2	 194	 Jr.	 Orange Beach, Ala. / Houston / 
93	 Ransaw, Gavin	 DT	 6-3	 307	 R-Sr.	 Harvest, Ala. / Coastal Carolina / 
1	 Raynor, Jaylen	 QB	 6-0	 202	 Jr.	 Winston-Salem, N.C. / East Forsyth HS / 
19	 Reed III, James	 S	 5-10	 190	 R-Jr.	 Nashville, Tenn. / Father Ryan HS / 
54	 Reese, Ryan	 DT	 6-2	 249	 Fr.	 Birmingham, Ala. / Ramsay HS / 
31	 Ross, Xavier	 DS	 6-0	 211	 R-Fr.	 Reidsville, Ga. / Tattnall County HS / 
7	 Rucker, Corey	 WR	 6-0	 213	 R-Sr.	 Bentonia, Miss. / Yazoo County HS / 
44	 Sample, Jordan	 LB	 6-2	 223	 R-So.	 Missouri City, Texas / Fort Bend Marshall HS / 
50	 Saxton, Wil	 OL	 6-3	 309	 R-Jr.	 Benton, Miss. / Southern Miss / 
94	 Sigler, Cody	 DT	 6-3	 297	 R-Jr.	 New Hope, Ala. / West Alabama / 
30	 Sisa, Damon	 RB	 5-8	 160	 R-Fr.	 Germantown, Tenn. / Houston HS / 
9	 Smart, Jordan	 WR	 5-10	 190	 R-Sr.	 Round Rock, Texas / Ole Miss / North Texas / 
65	 Smith, Noah	 OL	 6-7	 304	 R-Sr.	 Locust Fork, Ala. / Locust Fork HS / 
68	 Smith, Tristian	 OL	 6-3	 321	 R-Jr.	 Crossett, Ark. / Trinity Valley (TX) CC / 
4	 Spencer, Devin	 RB	 5-10	 185	 So.	 Tampa, Fla. / Sumner HS
85	 Starks, TJ	 WR	 6-1	 174	 R-Fr.	 Jonesboro, Ark. / Valley View HS / 
88	 Staten, Andrew	 TE	 6-4	 220	 Fr.	 Jacksonville, Fla. / Bishop John Snyder HS / 
18	 Stevens, Romel	 WR	 6-4	 211	 Fr.	 Willis, Texas / Willis HS / 
24	 Stone, Josh	 CB	 6-0	 187	 R-Fr.	 Atlanta, Ga. / Carver HS / 
71	 Stratford, Chace	 OL	 6-4	 321	 R-Sr.	 Desoto, Texas / Navarro JC / 
90	 Stueve, Lincoln	 DE	 6-3	 243	 Fr.	 Stillwell, Kan. / Blue Valley HS / 
3	 Summers, Hunter	 WR	 6-3	 161	 R-So.	 Prosper, Texas / Tulane / 
20	 Taylor, Kyle	 LB	 6-1	 228	 R-Sr.	 The Colony, Texas / Tarleton State / 
33	 Thomas, Kameron	 RB	 5-10	 191	 R-Fr.	 Zachary, La. / Zachary HS / 
92	 Udom, Obi	 DT	 6-3	 275	 R-Fr.	 Frisco, Texas / Heritage HS / 
34	 Van Andel, Clune	 K	 6-0	 215	 Jr.	 Grand Rapids, Mich. / Forest Hills Eastern HS / 
16	 Wagner, BJ	 S	 6-2	 199	 R-Sr.	 Orlando, Fla. / Delaware State / Western Kentucky / 
29	 Waller, Jackson	 P	 6-3	 206	 Fr.	 Katy, Texas / SMU / 
57	 Ward Jr., Dan’tay	 OL	 6-6	 328	 Fr.	 Waco, Texas / Waco HS / 
14	 Watkins, DJ	 CB	 6-0	 184	 Fr.	 Madison, Miss. / Madison Ridgeland Academy / 
55	 Watson, Aleric	 OL	 6-4	 313	 R-Jr.	 Murfreesboro, Tenn. / Middle Tennessee Christian School / 
18	 Weedon, Malekhi	 S	 6-1	 195	 Fr.	 Suwanee, Ga. / North Gwinnett HS / 
4	 Whitehead, Bryan	 DE	 6-1	 265	 R-Sr.	 Bartlett, Tenn. / Liberty / 
73	 Williams, Kobe	 OL	 6-3	 323	 R-Fr.	 Aberdeen, Miss. / Memphis / 
13	 Williams, Kyle	 CB	 6-0	 188	 R-Fr.	 Slidell, La. / Northshore HS / 
34	 Williams, Marquis	 CB	 6-0	 185	 Fr.	 Madison, Miss. / Madison Central HS / 
42	 Williams, Shaun	 DE	 6-3	 265	 Fr.	 Columbus, Miss. / Columbus HS / 
29	 Wisham, Luke	 CB	 6-2	 190	 R-Fr.	 Zachary, La. / Louisiana Tech
41	 Wright, Aidan	 LB	 6-3	 220	 Fr.	 Franklin, Tenn. / Centennial HS / 
99	 Wright, Quincy	 DT	 6-2	 315	 Jr.	 Dallas, Texas / Sam Houston / Oregon State / 
0	 Yowe, Trenton Alan	 CB	 6-2	 182	 R-Sr.	 Calera, Ala. / App State / 

Rushing

Tackles

Passing

Receiving

	 Total Off	  Rush	 Pass	 Points
Arkansas State	 384.7	 127.5	 257.17	 24.4
Opponents	 414.8	 178.5	 236.25	 27.3

	 Att	 Yds	 Avg	 TD	 LP
4 Devin Spencer	 102	 523	 5.1	 2	 43
5 Kenyon Clay	 128	 470	 3.7	 3	 30

                                                   Cmp-Att	   Pct	 Yds	 TD	 Int
1 Jaylen Raynor	 316-470	 67.23	 3073	 16	 11
8 Josh Flowers	 2-6	 73.20	 13	 1	 1

                                                   Rec	 Yds	 Avg	 TD	 LP
7 Corey Rucker	 69	 866	 12.55	 3	 55
16 Chauncy Cobb	 69	 767	 11.12	 0	 51

	  ST	 AT	  TT	 TFL	 Sack
25 Aaron Alexander	 34	 54	 88	 3	    .5
6 AG McGhee	 40	 36	 76	 2.5	     0

Head Coach: Butch Jones
Assistant HC/RB’s: Marquase Lovings

Offensive Coordinator/QBs: Keith Heckendorf
Defensive Coordinator: Griff McCarley

	 O-Line/Run Game: Nick Grimes	 	 Safeties: Kwame Agyeman
	 Tight Ends: Alex Jones			   Def. Ends/Run Game: Larry Knight
	 Receivers: Derrick Lett			  Cornerbacks: Jalen Ortiz
	 Special Teams: Dakota Tillman		  Def. Tackles: Rashad Pittman
	
						    

	 	

Aug. 30	 Southeast Mo. State	 W, 42-24
Sept. 6	 at Arkansas	 L, 56-14
Sept. 13	 Iowa State	 L, 24-16
Sept. 20	 at Kennesaw State	 L, 28-21
Sept. 27	 at ULM	 L, 28-16
Oct. 4	 Texas State	 W, 31-30
Oct. 14	 at South Alabama	 W, 15-14
Oct. 25	 Georgia Southern	 W, 34-24
Nov. 1	 at Troy	 W, 23-10
Nov. 8	 Southern Miss	 L, 27-21
Nov. 20	 Louisiana 	 L, 34-30
Nov. 29	 at Appalachian State	 W, 30-29

2025 Arkansas State Results

Arkansas State Coaching Staff

2025 Arkansas State Stat Leaders

2025 Arkansas State Per Game Stats

Rushing

Tackles

Passing      

	 Total Off	 Rush	 Pass	 Points
Missouri State	 391.8	 117.9	 273.92	 25.4	
Opponents	 384.8	 160.2	 224.58	 28.3

	 Att	 Yds	 Avg	 TD	 LP
2 Shomari Lawrence	 183	 964	 5.3	 7	 70
22 Ramone Green, Jr. 	 46	 256	 5.6	 1	 45

	 Cmp-Att	  Pct	 Yds	 TD	 Int
12 Jacob Clark	 222-341	 65.1	 2895	 24	 11
16 Deuce Bailey	 23-47	 48.9	 335	 2	 0	

	 Rec	 Yds	 Avg	 TD	 LP
0 Jmariyae Robinson	 40	 536	 13.4	 6	 52
1 Dash Luke	 36	 471	 13.08	 3	 44

	 ST	 AT	 TT	 TFL	 Sack
44 Kanye Young	 39	 35	 74	 4.5	 1
6 Jared Lloyd	 30	 43	 73	 4.5	 1.5

 Interim Head Coach: Nick Petrino
Def. Coordinator/Def. Line: L.D. Scott

Co-Special Teams/ Outside LBs: Michael Downing
Co-Special Teams/TEs: Wesley Satterfield

	 Off. Line: Max Halpin	           	 Safeties: Tramain Thomas
	 Running Backs: Ace Wales		  Ass. LBs: Dalton Franks
	 Receivers: David Clowney IV		  Cornerbacks: Chris Franklin		
					     Linebackers: Connor Benado
	

Aug 30	 at USC	 L, 73-13
Sept. 6	 at Marshall	 W, 21-20
Sept. 13	 SMU	 L, 28-10
Sept. 20	 UT Martin	 W, 42-10
Sept. 27	 Western Kentucky	 L, 27-22
Oct. 8	 at Middle Tennessee	 W, 22-20
Oct. 22	 at New Mexico State	 W, 24-17
Oct. 29	 FIU	 W, 28-21
Nov. 8	 at Liberty	 W, 21-17
Nov. 15	 UTEP	 W, 38-24
Nov. 22	 at Kennesaw State	 L, 41-34
Nov. 29 	 Louisiana Tech 	 L, 42-30

2025 Missouri State Results

Missouri State Coaching Staff

2025 Missouri State Stat Leaders

2025 Missouri State Per Game Stats

Receiving     

vs.
Missouri State

7-5 Overall, 5-3 Conference USA
Arkansas State Red Wolves

6-6 Overall, 5-3 Sun Belt Conference

December 18, 2025  -   Ford Center (12,000)  -  Frisco, Texas  -  8 p.m. (CT)  -  ESPN2

2025 Xbox Bowl No.	 Name	 Pos.	 Ht.	 Wt.	 Yr.	 Exp.	 Hometown	 High School / Previous College
3	 Khalil Anderson*	 S	 5-11	 200	 Sr.	 1L	 Atlanta, Ga.	 Riverwood Intl. Charter / ETSU
14	 Thomas Anderson^	 CB	 6-1	 190	 Sr.	 1SQ	 Kansas City, Kan.	 Washington High / UNLV
28	 Joseph Arnold	 S	 6-1	 170	 Fr.	 HS	 Overland Park, Kan. 	Blue Valley Northwest High
88	 Jeron Askren^	 TE	 6-3	 230	 RFr.	 1SQ	 Wichita, Kan.	 Maize South High
16	 Deuce Bailey	 QB	 6-0	 170	 Fr.	 HS	 Bowling Green, Ky.	 Bowling Green High
98	 Dezmond Barnes	 DL	 6-1	 305	 Fr.	 HS	 Millbrook, Ala. 	 Stanhope Elmore High
  5	 Navonn Barrett	 CB	 6-1	 190	 So.	 TR	 Trenton, N.J.	 Trenton Central/ Lackawanna 
81	 AJ Bell Jr.	 WR	 5-11	 160	 Fr.	 HS	 Boynton Beach, Fla.	 Paulding County (Ga.) High
15	 Martavis Blackmon	 LB	 6-1	 225	 Jr.	 TR	 Oxford, Miss. 	 Oxford High / Memphis
  5	 James BlackStrain*	 WR	 6-2	 180	 Sr.	 1L	 Cocoa, Fla.	 Holy Trinity Episcopal / Ga. Tech
91	 Tim Brantley Jr.**	 DL	 6-1	 275	 Jr.	 2L	 Allen, Texas 	 Allen High
19	 Jalen Brooks	 LB	 5-11	 230	 Sr.	 TR	 Knightdale, N.C. 	 Cardinal Gibbons High / Campbell
74	 Erick Cade**	 OL	 6-7	 345	 Sr.	 2L	 Denton, Texas	 Braswell High / Ole Miss
13	 Haydon Caston	 S	 6-1	 193	 Fr.	 HS	 Houston, Texas 	 Iowa Colony High
12	 Jacob Clark*	 QB	 6-5	 220	 Sr.	 1L/3SQ	 Rockwall, Texas 	 Rockwall High / Minnesota
87	 Gary Clinton***	 TE	 6-4	 245	 Sr.	 3L/4SQ	 Webb City, Mo. 	 Webb City High
21	 Jashawn Cooper*	 LB	 6-0	 215	 So.	 1L	 Montgomery, Ala.	 Montgomery Academy
11	 Makai Cope	 WR	 6-3	 210	 Sr.	 TR	 Los Angeles, Calif. 	 Culver City High / Sacramento State
70	 Justin Curtis^	 OL	 6-5	 325	 Sr.	 2SQ	 Santa Clarita, Calif. 	 IMG Academy  / Wagner College
22	 Grayson Cutchlow	 LB	 6-3	 230	 RFr.	 TR	 Columbia, Mo.	 Rock Bridge High / Missouri
10	 King Davis	 RB	 5-8	 185	 Fr.	 HS	 Miami, Fla.	 Miami Northwestern High
37	 Josh Deal^	 K	 6-0	 200	 So.	 2SQ	 O’Fallon, Mo.	 Francis Howell High
43	 Caleb Dietlin***	 DL	 6-3	 245	 Sr.	 3L/4SQ	 Aurora, Ill. 	 West Aurora High
  9 	 Dylan Dixson*	 NB	 6-1	 180	 Jr.	 1L/2SQ	 Houston, Texas	 Pearland High / Colorado
82	 Brycen Dorsey	 WR	 6-0	 182	 Fr.	 HS	 St. Louis, Mo.	 CBC High
12	 Jordan Dunbar	 CB	 6-0	 195	 Sr.	 TR	 Syracuse, N.Y.	 Iona Prep, Kansas State
73	 Myles Ewell	 OL	 6-6	 315	 RFr.	 TR	 Overland Park, Kan. 	Blue Valley West / Kansas
23	 Eian Finkley	 QB	 6-2	 205	 So.	 TR	 Bushnell, Fla.	 South Sumter / Central Georgia Tech
  6	 Cole Feuerbacher^	 QB	 6-3	 205	 So.	 2SQ	 Springfield, Mo.	 Glendale High
29	 Christian Ford	 S	 6-0	 180	 So.	 TR	 McKinney, Texas	 McKinney High / Arkansas
45	 Anthony Frederique 	 P	 5-8	 205	 Sr.	 TR	 Ruskin, Fla.	 Tampa Catholic / Bethune-Cookman
33	 Ryan Grayson	 CB	 6-1	 165	 Fr.	 HS	 Beggs, Okla. 	 Beggs High
22	 Ramone Green Jr.*	 RB	 5-9	 190	 So.	 1L/2SQ	 Nixa, Mo.	 Nixa High
54	 Matthew Greene	 OL	 6-5	 285	 So.	 TR	 Centennial, Colo. 	 Arapahoe High / UNLV
66	 Makhete Gueye	 OL	 6-6	 310	 Jr.	 TR	 Bradenton, Fla. 	 Venice High / Louisville
14	 Hayden Hagler^	 TE	 6-4	 245	 RSr.	 1SQ	 Sulphur, La.	 Sulphur High / Jackson State
85	 Dillon Hipp	 TE	 6-6	 245	 RFr.	 TR	 Scottsdale, Ariz.	 Desert Mountain High / Ole Miss
71	 Cash Hudson**	 OL	 6-3	 290	 Jr.	 2L/3SQ	 Tulsa, Okla. 	 Bishop Kelley High
72	 Mark Hutchinson**	 OL	 6-2	 300	 Sr.	 2L/5SQ	 Hayward, Calif.	 Pittsburg High
  9	 Ronnel Johnson	 WR	 6-0	 178	 Jr.	 TR	 McDonough, Ga. 	 Eagles Landing High / Stetson
21	 Josh Joyner	 RB	 5-8	 180	 RFr.	 TR	 Oxnard, Calif. 	 Pacifica High / Washington State
47	 Andrew Kallas	 LS	 6-3	 227	 So.	 TR	 Riverside, Ill.	 Riverside Brookfield / Col. of DuPage
96	 Kheaton Kinney	 DL	 6-2	 330	 Fr.	 HS	 Atlanta, Texas	 Atlanta High
89	 Jackson Kohl	 TE	 6-5	 235	 Fr.	 HS	 Ellisville, Mo. 	 CBC High
40	 Connor Lair**	 RB	 6-1	 225	 Jr.	 2L/3SQ	 West Plains, Mo. 	 West Plains High
  2	 Shomari Lawrence	 RB	 6-0	 210	 Sr.	 TR	 Pompano Beach, Fla.	Blanch Ely High / FIU
  7	 Elijah Leonard^	 QB	 6-4	 220	 RFr.	 1SQ	 Lee’s Summit, Mo.	 Lee’s Summit North High
67	 Ben Liedtke^	 OL	 6-5	 320	 RSo.	 1SQ	 Norwalk, Iowa	 Norwalk High / Iowa Central CC
58	 Hutson Lillibridge**	OL	 6-3	 315	 Sr.	 2L	 St. Louis, Mo.	 DeSmet High / Tulane
97	 Andrew Link*	 DL	 6-4	 245	 RSo.	 1L/2SQ	 Springfield, Mo.	 Kickapoo High
  6	 Jared “Bird” Lloyd**	LB	 6-3	 240	 RJr.	 2L/3SQ	 Daytona Beach, Fla. 	Mainland High
76	 Cristian Loaiza**	 OL	 6-5	 310	 Jr.	 2L/3SQ	 Wesley Chapel, Fla. 	 Wiregrass Ranch High
  1	 Dash Luke*	 WR	 5-8	 175	 Sr.	 1L	 New Orleans, La.	 Warren Easton High / ULM
32	 Hieko Malone^	 LB	 6-1	 210	 RFr.	 1SQ	 Newton, Texas	 Newton High
34	 Jordan Manuel	 WR	 6-2	 200	 Fr.	 HS	 Richmond, Texas	 Kinkaid High
23	 Gionni McBride	 CB	 6-3	 175	 Fr.	 HS	 North Kansas City, Mo.	 North Kansas City High
94	 Breylon McCuller	 DL	 6-5	 235	 Fr.	 HS	 Raleigh, N.C. 	 Millbrook High
25	 Stewart McDonald^	 K/P	 6-1	 195	 RFr.	 1SQ	 Rogersville, Mo.	 Logan-Rogersville High
56	 Jayden McGee	 DL	 6-4	 220	 Fr.	 HS	 St. Louis, Mo. 	 Cardinal Ritter Prep
  8	 Isaiah McMorris	 WR	 5-11	 175	 RFr.	 TR	 Omaha, Neb.	 Bellevue West High / Nebraska
17	 Brendon McQueen^	 WR	 6-3	 190	 RFr.	 1SQ	 Tulsa, Okla.	 Union High
79	 Stephen Meitz	 OL	 6-6	 305	 Fr.	 HS	 Eureka, Mo. 	 Eureka High
55	 Ryan Mitchell^	 OL	 6-3	 285	 RFr.	 1SQ	 St. Louis, Mo.	 Marquette High
19	 Deamikkio Nathan II*  WR	 6-0	 185	 Sr.	 1L/2SQ	 Grand Prairie, Texas	 South Grand Prairie High / UNLV
  0	 Maguire Neal	 S	 6-1	 200	 Sr.	 TR	 Zephyrhills, Fla.	 Zephyrhills High / Charlotte
16	 J.J. O’Neal***	 S	 6-2	 180	 Sr.	 3L	 Rogersville, Mo. 	 Logan-Rogersville High
13	 Liam O’Reilly*	 WR	 6-2	 185	 Jr.	 1L/3SQ	 Springfield, Mo. 	 Springfield Catholic High
36	 Yousef Obeid*	 K	 6-0	 180	 So.	 1L	 Dearborn, Mich.	 Dearborn High / Michigan State
24	 Caleb Olabode	 LB	 6-2	 205	 Fr.	 HS	 Arlington, Texas	 Arlington High
55	 Ahmad Poole	 DL	 6-0	 300	 Jr.	 TR	 Danville, Va.	 Geo.Washington / N. Carolina A&T
18	 Don Quist	 NB	 6-3	 205	 Fr.	 HS	 Allen, Texas	 Allen High 
18	 Sean Reese^	 WR	 6-0	 190	 Jr.	 1SQ	 Atlanta, Ga.	 Mountain View High / Marshall
86	 James Rexroat	 TE	 6-4	 235	 RFr.	 TR	 Republic, Mo.	 Republic High / Arkansas State
84	 Antonio Robinson*	 WR	 6-3	 185	 Jr.	 1L	 Melissa, Texas	 Melissa High / Marshall
  0	 Jmariyae Robinson**	WR	 6-1	 165	 Jr.	 2L/3SQ	 Cocoa, Fla. 	 Cocoa High
31	 Cooper Roy*	 LB	 6-3	 225	 RSo.	 1L/2SQ	 Springfield, Mo.	 Glendale High
27	 Devin Rutherford^	 NB	 5-11	 180	 RFr.	 1SQ	 Bartlett, Tenn.	 Bartlett High
75	 Logan Scrivner^	 OL	 6-4	 305	 RFr.	 1SQ	 St. Charles, Mo.	 Francis Howell High
  2	 Antonio Smith	 S	 6-3	 197	 So.	 TR	 Miami, Fla. 	 Gulliver Prep / FAU
90	 Sterling Smithson***	DL	 6-3	 325	 Sr.	 3L/4SQ	 Overland Park, Kan. 	Blue Valley High
11	 Braxton Starnes	 LB	 6-3	 215	 Fr.	 HS	 Hamshire, Texas	 Hamshire-Fannett High 
26	 Darryon Taylor	 CB	 6-0	 180	 Jr.	 TR	 Memphis, Tenn.	 Melrose High / Miss. Delta CC
57	 Gilles Tchio**	 DL	 6-3	 310	 Jr.	 2L/3SQ	 Milton, Ga. 	 Milton High
78	 Brayden Thompson	 OL	 6-8	 320	 Fr.	 HS	 Eagle, Wis.	 Kettle Moraine High
50	 Mitchell Toney*	 DL	 6-2	 275	 So.	 1L/2SQ	 Louisville, Ky.	 Trinity High
17	 Davon Townley Jr.*	 DL	 6-6	 275	 Sr.	 1L	 Minneapolis, Minn.	 North Community High / Penn State	
69	 Armend Ujkashi	 OL	 6-1	 265	 Jr.	 TR	 Des Plaines, Ill.	 Maine West / College of DuPage
  8	 Brandon Vines^	 CB	 6-1	 190	 Sr.	 1SQ	 Batavia, Ill.	 Batavia High / College of DuPage
91	 Mitch Weisenborn	 LS	 6-3	 240	 Fr.	 HS	 St. Peters, Mo. 	 Francis Howell High
83	 Amare Whetsell	 WR	 6-0	 180	 Fr.	 HS	 Pembroke Pines, Fla. 	Monsignor Pace High
30	 Caden Wiest*	 DL	 6-4	 265	 So. 	 1L/2SQ	 Reeds Spring, Mo.	 Reeds Spring High
25	 Camron Williams^	 CB	 6-0	 175	 RFr.	 1SQ	 Blytheville, Ark.	 Gosnell High
20	 Floyd Williams^	 CB	 6-1	 175	 So.	 2SQ	 Blytheville, Ark.	 Gosnell High
99	 Ryan Williams*	 DL	 6-4	 270	 Sr.	 1L	 Houston, Texas	 Shadow Creek / Western Kentucky
35	 Austin Yelder	 LB	 6-0	 223	 So.	 TR	 Montgomery, Ala.	 Robert E. Lee  / Independence CC
44	 Kanye Young**	 LB	 6-1	 220	 Sr.	 2L	 Menifee, Calif. 	 Heritage High / Reedley (Calif.) 
College

* number of varsity letters; ^ returning squad member


